

Corrigendum

Page 32, In paragraph 5, line 3 the sentence should read as follows: "...according to the assumptions used in the study based primarily on the *Projected Costs of Generating Electricity...*"

Page 93, In paragraph 4, line 1 the sentence should read as follows: "Cost data for generation technologies are derived primarily from the last edition of *Projected Costs of Generating Electricity...*"

Page 95, Table 2: In column 4 ("Load Factor [%]") the load factors for Gas-OCGT, Gas CCGT, Coal and Nuclear should be 100%, not 85%.

Page 120, In paragraph 3, line 8 the sentence should read as follows: "...from which the economic data used in this study are primarily drawn".